



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.485 OF 2023

Smt. Jayshree Deepak Yadav & Anr. ...Applicants
Vs
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Shri S. S. Joshi for the Applicants.
Mr. S. M. Ghodeswar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Smt. D. M. Paswan h/f. Mr. S. M. Wanre for the Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ**

DATED : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 assures that the Vakalatanama shall be entered within a period of one week from today and seeks further time to file Reply.
2. Similarly, learned APP also seeks time to file Reply.
3. Stand over to 23/10/2023.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)