



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 485 OF 2023

SMT. JAYSHREE DEEPAK YADAV AND ANOTHER

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. S. Joshi, Advocate for applicants.
Shri Anup Badar, A. P. P. for respondent No.1.
Shri A. M. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 04/12/2023.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks for adjournment.
3. It is stated that other side is informed, who has no objection.
4. Stand over after Christmas Vacation.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]