



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 485 OF 2023

Jayshree W/o Deepak Yadav And Another ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thr. Ps Ring Road Jaripatka ...RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Another

SHUBHAUNSHU S. JOSHI for Petitioner

ADV. FOR R NO. 2 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

Mrs S S Joshi Adv for the applicant. Mr M J Khan APP for State. Mr Ayush Sharma Adv h/f Mr Virat Mishra Adv for R.no.2. S.O. 18.11.2025 at the req of APP.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)