



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.485 OF 2023 (D)**

Smt. Jayshree Deepak Yadav and another  
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Jaripatka Police Station, Nagpur and  
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. S. Joshi, Advocate for applicants.  
Mr. N. H. Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 06/05/2026**

Inadvertently, while disposing of the application the name of the Police Station is wrongly mentioned as "**State Of Maharashtra, Through Jaripatka Police Station, Police Station Karanja, Tah. Karanja, Ring Road, Jaripatka, Ngpur**" instead of "**State of Maharashtra, Through Jaripatka Police Station, Ring Road, Jaripatka, Nagpur**" in judgment dated 28.11.2025. It be corrected and corrected judgment be uploaded.

**(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J)**      **(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)**